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JUDGE APPQINTMENT PERIOD CHAMBERS CLERK EXT. OFFICE NO E-MAIL ADDRESS
MLAMBO JP 08/10 - 14/12/2018 11 Palace 314-9003 13 Palace
LEGODI JP MPUMALANGA n/a Prudence Maitsapo n/a n/a Pmaitsapo@judiciary.org.za
reci i 7.16
: ’ ecszse'\:t;ii;:li}s:ywa So=or0 7.5 Pmathunywa@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABA DJ 08/10 - 14/12/2018 71 5757371 719
Maudie Troskie 315-7572 7.19 Mtroskie@judicary.org.za
RABIE J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 233 Palace William Prinsloo 314-9055 235 Palace |Whprinsloo@judiciary.org.za
TSOKA J 03/12 - 07/112/2018 3.12 New clerk 315-7483 39
PRINSLOO J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 2.3 Mariette Lombard 315-7460 2.7 Miombard@judiciary.org.za
MAVUNDLA J 08/10 - 31/10/2018 6.5 Irene Chepape 315-7561 6.8 Ichipape@judiciary.org.za
PRETORIUS J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 178 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 314-9002 175 Palace |AHarris@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 314-9005 251 Palace  |Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
MSIMEKI J JOHANNESBURG 6.15 Thoki Magoro 315-7552 6.13 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
MEYER J 15 - 19/10+05 - 09/11 4.1 Nkosana/Lumka Msutu 315-7521 48 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 08/10 - 14/12/12018 160 Palace Ofentse Komane 315-9023 161 Palace |Okomane@judiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J (Ms) LONG LEAVE 8.20 Jonah Hefer 315-7582 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) LONG LEAVE 6.3 Rose Selepe 315-7563 6.8 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/12018 141 Palace Karin Erlank 314-9079 148 Palace |Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 2.14 Maria Monareng 315-7455 212 Mmonareng@judiciary.org.za
RANCHOD J 08/10 - 04/11/2018 5.11 Louise van Staden 315-7529 58 Lvanstaden@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 4.3 Suzette Naude 315-7520 4.8 Snaude@judiciary.org.za
TUCHTEN J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 6.19 Malebo Shongwe 315-7554 6.13 Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
FABRICIUS J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 5.2 Vicky Stevens 315-7543 5.5 Vstevens@judiciary.org .za
DEVOS J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 224 Palace Zonika Jansen 314-9052 223 Palace |Zjansen@judiciary.org.za
MOTHLE J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 415 Lesibane Makwela 315-7508 413 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEN J LAND CLAIMS 34 Tsholofelo Masilo 315-7494 3.6 Tmasilo@judiciary.org.za
JWLOUW J 08/10 - 14/12/12018 417 Esther Rikhotso 315-7506 413 Erikhotso@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 3.13 Nkosana Khitsane 315-7481 3.9 Nkhitsane@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 3.11 Ashley Ndzukula 315-7485 3.9 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 2.16 Selaelo Sathekga 315-7453 2.12 Ssathekga@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 6.17 Thando Bunwana 315-7553 6.13 Tbunwana@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 512 Sonja Gillissen 315-7527 5.8 Sgqillissen@judiciary.org .za
HUGHES J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 217 Kgomotso Ramokoka 315-7451 212 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 3.3 Boitumelo January 315-7492 3.6 Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
MASHILE J 03/12 - 14/12/2018 MPUMALANGA Thabang Chiloane
MOLEFE J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 314-9078 244 Palace |Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
WINDELL J (Ms) 12/11 - 16/11/12018 6.3 Rose Selepe 315-7563 6.8 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
MPHAHLELE J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 MPUMALANGA Tshediso Sehume 315-7585 8.8 Tsehume@judiciary.org.za
BAM J JOHANNESBURG 5.3 Belinda Harris 315-7542 5.5 Bharris@ijudiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/12018 1 Palace Eileen Raffanti 314-9001 2 Palace  |Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) CONCOURT 125 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 314-9019 125 Palace  |AHarris@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 45 Ellick van der Merwe 315-7517 4.8 EVanDerMerwe@judiciary.org.za
MODIBA J (Ms) 29/10 - 02/11/2018 3.12 New clerk 315-7483 3.9
MOLAHLEHI J 08/10 - 12/10/2018 125 Palace Rhulani Ngwenya 314-9019 125 Palace  [RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za
FISHER J (ivis) 03/12 - 07/12/2018
SIWENDU J (Ms) 26/11 - 30/11/2018 34 Tsholofelo Masilo 315-7494 3.6 Tmasilo@judiciary.org.za
UNTERHALTER J 22110 - 26/10/2018 3.1 Ashley Ndzukula 315-7485 3.9 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 08/10 - 14/12/12018 214 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 314-9072 216 Palalce |Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 314-9004 23 Palace  |Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 08/10 - 14/12/2018 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 314-9070 115 Palace  |Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 26 Palace Simone Bhana 314-9049 25 Palace  |Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 510 Ronewa Vhumbane 315-7531 5.8 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
MATHUNZI AJ 08/10 - 14/12/2018 415 Lesibane Makwela 315-7508 413 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
STRIJDOM AJ 08/10 - 14/12/2018 5.1 Hester Botes 315-7544 5.5 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
NKOSI AJ 08/10 - 09/11/2018 2.2 Shirley Ontong 315-7467 2.7 Sontong@judiciary.org.za
SWANEPOQEL AJ 1211 - 1411212018 2.2 Shirley Ontong 315-7467 27 Sontong@judiciary.org.za
KUNY AJ 08/10 - 19/10/2018 8.20 Jonah Hefer 315-7582 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
AVVAKOUMIDES AJ 22/10 - 09/11/2018 8.20 Jonah Hefer 315-7582 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MADIBA AJ 12/11 - 1411212018 8.20 Jonah Hefer 315-7582 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
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LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) 08/10 - 16/11/2018 3.4 Tsholofelo Masilo 315-7494 3.6 Tmasilo@judiciary.org.za
GWALA AJ 05/11 - 30/11/2018 3.12 New clerk 315-7483 3.9

KOOVERJIE AJ (Ms) 03/12 - 1411212018 34 Tsholofelo Masilo 315-7494 3.6 Tmasilo@judiciary.org.za
VORSTER AJ 29/10 - 02/11/2018 6.5 Irene Chepape 315-7561 6.8 Ichipape@judiciary.org.za
HAUPT AJ (Ms) 05/11 - 16/11/2018 6.5 Irene Chepape 315-7561 6.8 ichipape@judiciary.org.za
MTATI AJ 19/11 - 1411212018 6.5 Irene Chepape 315-7561 6.8 Ichipape@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE AJ (Ms) 15110 - 26/10/2018 3.12 New clerk 315-7483 3.9

MILLAR AJ 05/11 - 09/11/2018 3.2 Vuyo Mzinyati 315-7490 3.6 Vmzinyati@judiciary.org.za
STOOP AJ 19/11 - 14/12/2018 6.3 Rose Selepe 315-7563 6.8 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 6.1 Zanele Msimanga 315-7557 6.8 Smsimanga@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF AJ (Ms) 15/10 - 14/12/2018 125 Palace Rhulani Ngwenya 314-9019 126 Palace [RhNawenya@iudiciary.org.za
DE VILLIERS AJ 19/11 - 14/12/2018 5.1 Louise van Staden 315-7529 5.8 Lvanstaden@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA AJ 08/10 - 14/92/2018 4.19 Montsheng Khokhotho 315-7504 413 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
MNCUBE AJ (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 6.15 Thoki Magoro 315-7552 6.13 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
LETSOALO AJ 08/10 - 14/12/2018 5.3 Belinda Harris 315-7542 55 Bharris@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA AJ 08/10 - 14/12/2018 PTA NORTH

RAMAPUPUTLA AJ 08/10 - 19/10/2010 6.3 Rose Selepe 315-7563 6.8 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
CONSTANTINIDES AJ (Ms) 08/10 - 19/10/2018 3.2 Vuyo Mzinyati 315-7490 3.6 Vmzinyati@judiciary.org.za
BEZUIDENHOUT AJ 22/10 - 26/10/2018 3.2 Vuyo Mzinyati 315-7490 3.6 Vmzinyati@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER AJ (Ms) 05/11 - 09/11/2018 5.11 Louise van Staden 315-7529 5.8 Lvanstaden@judiciary.org.za
MATSEMELA AJ 19/11 - 1411212018 3.2 Vuyo Mzinyati 315-7490 3.6 Vmzinyati@judiciary.org.za
MSIBI AJ (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 MPUMALANGA

MASANGO AJ 08/10 - 14/12/12018 MPUMALANGA

LAKA AJ 08/10 - 26/10/2018 MPUMALANGA

STRYDOM AJ 29/10 - 16/11/2018 MPUMALANGA

CAMBANIS AJ (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 MPUMALANGA

VAN DER MERWE AJ (Ms) 08/10 - 14/12/2018 MPUMALANGA

JUDGE X
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